
Ceylon Electricity Board -  
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/12/2018   to   31/12/2018   

Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 
Annex 1   

 
 
 
 No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Unit FOB 

Price 
Total FOB 

Price 
Freight 

 
Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/020/B
DD1/P&D/A/2018/052 K07091 

5(100)A, Three 
Phase, Direct 
Connected 
Programmable Static 
Energy Meters with 
Modem 

                           

5,000 

 
 

 
Nos. USD 

M/s    Holly 
Technology 
Ltd ., 
China . 

- 296,650.00 2,600.00 1,012,505.61 494,100.00 

2 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/055/D
DD1/P&D/A/2018/053 

H08281 

Moulded Case 
Circuit Breakers 
800A (Without 
Enclosure) including 
Extended bars, Phase 
barriers, Cable lugs 
and nuts & bolts as 
specify in Appendix 
VI-C 

150 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Nos. JPY 

M/s Terasaki 
Electric Co. 
Ltd., Japan. 

52,523.00 7,878,450.00 

100,000.00 1,532,811.37 160,000.00 

H08331 

Moulded Case 
Circuit Breakers 
1250A (Without 
Enclosure) including 
Extended bars, Phase 
barriers, Cable lugs 
and nuts & bolts as 
specify in Appendix 
VI-C 

100 96,170.00 9,617,000.00 

3 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/029/D
DD1/P&D/A/2018/054 

K11141 

H.V. Metering 
Transformer Class 
0.5, 33kV/110V, 50 - 
100/5A 

10 

 
 

Nos. 

USD 

M/s     
Shenzhen 
Chuangyin 
Co. Ltd ., 
China  . 

2,592.00 25,920.00 

750.00 311,253.84 260,000.00 
K11151 

H.V. Metering 
Transformer Class 
0.5, 33kV/110V, 100 
- 200/5A 

05 

 
 

Nos. 2,592.00 12,960.00 

K11201 

H.V. Metering 
Transformer Class 
0.5, 33kV/110V, 200 
- 400/5A 
 

10 

 
 

 
Nos. 2,592.00 25,920.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

4 
 
 
 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/036/D
DD1/P&D/A/2018/055 E01051 

Switches - Drop 
Down Lift Off - 
(DDLO)11kV 

1,000 

 
 

 

Nos. 
USD 

M/s     
Hubbell 
Power 
Systems Inc ., 
USA   . 

51.54 51,540.00 1,650.00 40,662.48 235,000.00 

5 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/036/D
DD1/P&D/A/2018/056 E01111 

Switches - Cut Out 
with lsolating Blades 
(400A) - 33kV 

500 

 
 

Nos. USD 

M/s      S&C 
Electric 
Company ., 
Australia   . 

120.10 60,050.00 1,203.00 Nil 79,360.00 

6 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2017/036/D
DD1/P&D/A/2018/056 

B03701 Stainless Steel Straps 
for ABC 230/400V 25,000 

 

Nos. 

EURO 

M/s       
Gorasia 
Industries 
Sdn. Bhd ., 
Malaysia    . 

0.90 22,500.00 

525.00 794,029.57 260,000.00 

B18051 Lugs for ABC 
230/400V 16 sqmm 5,000 

 

Nos. 1.31 6,550.00 

B18201 Lugs for ABC 
230/400V 54.6 sqmm 10,000 

 

Nos. 1.41 14,100.00 

B18251 Lugs for ABC 
230/400V 70 sqmm 15,000 

 

Nos. 1.41 21,150.00 

B19101 
Terminal Caps for 
ABC 230/400V 16 
sqmm 

20,000 
 
Nos. 0.10 2,000.00 

B19151 
Terminal Caps for 
ABC 230/400V 54.6 
sqmm 

20,000 
 
Nos. 0.10 2,000.00 

B19201 
Terminal Caps for 
ABC 230/400V 70 
sqmm 

65,000 
 
Nos. 0.10 6,500.00 

D14201 
Terminal Caps for 
ABC 230/ 400V 
3x70+54.6+16 sqmm 

5,000 
 
Nos. 2.10 10,500.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

    Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/12/2018   to   31/12/2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     
 
     
 

 

 
              
 

 
 
 
 

Local Items 

Annex 2 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges  Total Price LKR  

No local items purchase in December, 2018 
 


